

Project # 4569 2021 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

All Areas				SJ Louis Companies		Municipal Pipe Tool Company		Visu-Sewer		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	
				All Areas		All Areas		All Areas		All Areas	
Item No.	Description	Units	Plan Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,371.50	\$ 4,371.50
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,965.00	\$ 43,965.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 63,195.40	\$ 63,195.40
3	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	225	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 3,330.00
4	IMPORTED BACKFILL	CY	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 3,262.00
5	TRIM PROTRDING TAP - IRON	EA	246	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 288.80	\$ 71,044.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 291.10	\$ 71,610.60
6	TRIM PROTRUDING TAP- NON-IRON	EA	164	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 36,162.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 222.30	\$ 36,457.20
7	SEWER LINE PREPARATION	LF	17,198	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,792.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 63,632.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,995.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 63,632.60
8	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR 8", 10" OR 12"	LF	50	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 30,700.00
9	CIPP LINING 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	4,297	\$ 24.95	\$ 107,210.15	\$ 22.75	\$ 97,756.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 128,910.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 76,486.60
10	CIPP LINING 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	12,616	\$ 30.00	\$ 378,480.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 324,862.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 386,049.60	\$ 27.60	\$ 348,201.60
11	CIPP LINING 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	285	\$ 69.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 10,630.50
12	STORM SEWER LINE PREPARATION	LF	3,236	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,562.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,562.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 14,885.60
13	STORM SEWER POINT REPAIR 8", 10" OR 12"	LF	25	\$ 930.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 848.50	\$ 21,212.50	\$ 890.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 855.30	\$ 21,382.50
14	CIPP LINING 10" STORM SEWER	LF	1,560	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 47,736.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 72,228.00
15	CIPP LINING 12" STORM SEWER	LF	1,077	\$ 36.00	\$ 38,772.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 31,771.50	\$ 42.60	\$ 45,880.20	\$ 31.90	\$ 34,356.30
16	CIPP LINING 24" STORM SEWER	LF	315	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 29,515.50
17	CIPP LINING 30" STORM SEWER	LF	284	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 62,480.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 57,936.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 39,192.00
18	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICES ALL TYPES & SIZES	EA	410	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 33,907.00
19	AGGREGATE BASE - CLASS 5 - COMPACTED 10"	TN	375	\$ 42.50	\$ 15,937.50	\$ 38.90	\$ 14,587.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 14,700.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) FAA 43 PG 58-28	TN	60	\$ 287.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 264.60	\$ 15,876.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MINOR	LS	1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 7,171.00	\$ 7,171.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 14,225.00
22	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,734.70	\$ 16,734.70
23	BYPASS PUMPING PREPARATION WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,487.40	\$ 6,487.40
Total				\$ 897,983.65		Corrected Bid	\$ 997,566.65	\$ 1,020,222.80	Corrected Bid	\$ 1,025,368.00	
							\$ 997,564.15			\$ 1,025,398.00	